



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ARGYLE ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:	Clay						
School:	ARC	YLE ELEMENTARY	•				
Address:	2625	SPENCER PLANTATION	BOULEVARD				
Inspection I	Date: Apri	1 19, 2010					
Note:	N/A						
Inspectors	present						
State: No	District:	Yes Local: No					
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0010	IMMINENT HAZARD	1-PERMANENT	1	Apr 19, 2010	1	main office smoke dector mounted on ceiling to close to wall must be atleast 12" away from wall.
N/A	0508	INADEQUATE CLEARANCE BELOW SPRINK HEAD	0-Building N/A - - See notes	113	Apr 19, 2010	1	N/A
Statement	s acknov	vledged					
I hereby cer	tify that the	e district has complied with e local authority having juris			on 1013.12(2)(b), F	.s.	No No
Or	_	e required fire drills have be	en completed as of th	is inspectio	on date.		No
Acknowledg	gement N/A	4.					Yes
Primary insp Additional i		Raul Feliciano N/A					

1 '

Mar 23,

2010



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -BENNETT ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

CHARLES E BENNETT ELEMENTARY

Address:

State: No

1 S OAKRIDGE AVENUE

Local: Yes

OPERATIONAL

UNPROTECTED

VERTICAL

OPENING

Inspection Date: March 23, 2010

Note:

N/A

District: Yes

Inspectors present

					*	1
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0203	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE EMERGENCY MODE	1- PERMANENT	MainOffice	Mar 23, 2010	1
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT	0-Building N/A See	102	Mar 23, 2010	1

notes

notes

0-Building

N/A -- See

112

Statements acknowledged

0301

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

N/A

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Additional inspector:

Raul Feliciano

N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

CLAY HILL ELEMENTARY

Address:

6345 STATE ROAD 218

Inspection Date: January 26, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	3-PERMANENT	125	Date Jan 26, 201(
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	2-PERMANENT	208	Jan 26, 2010
N/A	0806	OUTSIDE GFCI'S IMPROPERLY PROTECTED	5-PERMANENT	509	Jan 26, 2010
N/A	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	7-PERMANENT	713	Jan 26, 2010
7.1.10.2.1	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	7-PERMANENT	707	Jan 26, 2010
					ţ
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	104A	Mar 3, 2010
N/A	1101	COMBUSTIBLE	91-	702C	Mar 3, 2010

ŗ

		MATERIAL IMPROPERLY STORED	RELOCATABLE .		
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91- RELOCATABLE	704	Mar 3, 2010
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91- RELOCATABLE	706	Mar 3, 2010
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91- RELOCATABLE	708	Mar 3, 2010
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	91- RELOCATABLE	708	Mar 3, 2010
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	91- RELOCATABLE	710	Mar 3, 2010
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91- RELOCATABLE	701	Mar 3, 2010
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91- RELOCATABLE	682	Mar 3, 2010
1					

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Karen Golish

Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

COPPERGATE ELEMENTARY

Address:

2250 COUNTY ROAD 209 NORTH

Inspection Date: February 24, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	325	Mar 24, 2010
N/A	0212	AREA OF REFUGE NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	321	Mar 24, 2010
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	1-PERMANENT	209	Mar 24, 2010
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN (S) NOT POSTED	1-PERMANENT	473	Mar 24, 2010
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	21- PERMANENT	21	Mar 24, 2010
N/A	1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	21- PERMANENT	21	Mar 24, 2010
N/A	0802	CIRCUITS NOT	21-	242	Mar 24,

1 1 1		LEGIBLE/PERMANENTLY	PERMANENT		2010	1
N/A	0514	LABELED STANDPIPE SYSTEM INOPERABE	91- RELOCATABLE	00000	Mar 24, 2010	
# 1						1
						ŧ
\$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0						,
N/A	0514	STANDPIPE SYSTEM INOPERABE	91- RELOCATABLE	0000	Mar 24, 2010	
N/A	1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	1-PERMANENT	302	Mar 24, 2010	1
1 1 5 8 8 8 2 7						
Stateme	nts acknow	ledged				ſ
		e district has complied with section local authority having jurisdiction		ection 1013	.12(2)(b),	F.S.
Or	ertify that the	e required fire drills have been con	mpleted as of this inspe	ection date.	·	ſ
Primary in Additiona	nspector: l inspector:	Stephen Arzie N/A			***************************************	



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

DOCTORS INLET ELEMENTARY

Address:

2634 STATE ROAD 220

Inspection Date: April 12, 2010

1 110 0010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	4- PERMANENT	108	May 30, 2010
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	4- PERMANENT	UtilityRoom	May 30, 2010
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	4- PERMANENT	122	May 30, 2010
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	5- PERMANENT	105	May 30, 1 2010
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER	5- PERMANENT	112	May 30, 2010

		IMPROPERLY MOUNTED		·		ſ
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	5- PERMANENT	112	May 30, 2010	
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	5- PERMANENT	108	May 30, 2010	ţ
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	0-Building N/A See notes	601AB	May 30, 2010	ţ
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	9- PERMANENT	915.	May 30, 2010	ı
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	8- PERMANENT	815	May 30, 2010	ľ
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	8- PERMANENT	815	May 30, 2010	1
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	7- PERMANENT	716	May 30, 2010	ſ

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F_iS.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:
Additional inspector:

Jason Boree

james crawford

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District Clay

School GROVE PARK ELEMENTARY

Address 1643 MILLER STREET

Inspection date 2010-02-23

Notes

Inspectors present

State No District Yes Local Yes

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	9- PERMANENT	2	2010- 02-23	0	Emergency exit blocked
	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	9- PERMANENT	3	2010- 02-23	0	Emergency exit blocked by furniture
	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	7- PERMANENT	702	2010- 02-23	0	No items may be hung from the ceiling is parachute in the above classroom.
	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	6- PERMANENT	random	2010- 02-23	0	no items may be hung from ceiling this was veiwed throughout the building
	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	90- RELOCATABLE	504	2010- 02-23	0	Emergency exit blocked by furniture
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	27	2010- 03-03	0	Emergency lighting not working
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	E0.3	2010- 03-03	0	Emergency lighting not working
	y certify to	knowledged that the district has complied wit that the local authority having ju					
ection hereb		that the required fire drills have	been completed as	s of this	Υe	es	
ection hereb			been completed as	s of this	Υe	es	

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

N/, A

Danny, Yeager



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - FLEMING ISLAND El

District:

School:

FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

Address:

4425 LAKESHORE DRIVE

Inspection Date: March 20, 2020

fire drills in the county wide system are not monthly

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	2-PERMANENT	204	April 3, 2007	1	remove all door stops
N/A	0399	PROTECTION OTHER	1-PERMANENT	all	April 3, 2007	1	remove all door stops
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	133	April 3, 2007	0	there are no emergen- windowless and the c
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	402	April 3, 2007	0	N/A
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	407	April 3, 2007	0	N/A
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	4-PERMANENT	423	April 3, 2007	0	also need inserts for
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-RELOCATABLE	801	April 3, 2007	0	rear exit blocked
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-RELOCATABLE	824	April 3, 2007	0	rear exit blocked
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92-RELOCATABLE	826	April 3, 2007	0	rear exit blocked
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92-RELOCATABLE	841	April 3, 2007	0	N/A
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92-RELOCATABLE	860	April 3, 2007	0	N/A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - FLEMING ISLAND ELEMENTARY

No

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

No
I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

Yes

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary Inpector: Scott Baltes Additional inspector: N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

KEYSTONE HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

Address:

335 S PECAN STREET

Inspection Date: February 25, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipa Complia Date
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	2-PERMANENT	R213	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	2-PERMANENT	R213	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	10- PERMANENT	29	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	10- PERMANENT	20A	Feb 25, 2010

N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	9-PERMANENT	R908	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	7-PERMANENT	15	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	12- PERMANENT	1202	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	12- PERMANENT	1202	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	12- PERMANENT	1201	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0411	HORN/STROBE DEVICE INADEQUATE/INOPERABLE	12- PERMANENT	1201	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	12- PERMANENT	1211	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	12- PERMANENT	all	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	90- RELOCATABLE	CI2006	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	90- RELOCATABLE	CI825	Feb 25, 2010

N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	90- RELOCATABLE	CI825	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	90- RELOCATABLE	CI825	Feb 25, 2010
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	90- RELOCATABLE	CI444	Feb 25, 2010

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Kevin Mobley

Additional inspector:

N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

LAKE ASBURY ELEMENTARY

Address:

2901 SANDRIDGE ROAD

Inspection Date: January 26, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticij Compl Date
N/A	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1-PERMANENT	114	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	1-PERMANENT	114	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	116	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1-PERMANENT	126Ato136	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	1-PERMANENT	128	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	1-PERMANENT	313	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	134	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN	1-PERMANENT	134	Feb 28

http://app.bebr.ufl.edu/SFM/public/showReport.php?d=10&s=574&did=10&i%5B%5D=3... 4/12/2010

ŗ

N/A 0901 IMPROPER 8- 815 Apr 5, 2010 1 STORAGE PERMANENT

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Jason Boree

Additional inspector:

N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

LAKESIDE ELEMENTARY

Address:

2752 MOODY ROAD

Inspection Date: March 4, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cite
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	143	Apr 5, 2010	0 ,
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	139	Apr 5, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	6- PERMANENT	602	Apr 5, 2010	0

			•		r
		(S) NOT POSTED			2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	133	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	138	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	2-PERMANENT	225	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	2-PERMANENT	225	Jan 28,
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	7-PERMANENT	708	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- RELOCATABLE	01	Jan 28,
N/A	0408	MANUAL PULL STATION MISSING/INOPERABLE	90- RELOCATABLE	R40	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	90- RELOCATABLE	71	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- RELOCATABLE	80	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	90- RELOCATABLE	84	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	90- RELOCATABLE	84	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	90- RELOCATABLE	84	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	0-Building N/A See notes	00	Feb 28, 2010
N/A	1299	OPERATING FEATURES OTHER	0-Building N/A See notes	000	Feb 28, 2010

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Stephen Arzie

Additional inspector: N

N/Ā



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

MIDDLEBURG ELEMENTARY

Address:

3958 MAIN STREET

Inspection Date: March 24, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date		(
111.1.5.3.5	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	7-PERMANENT	49	Apr 24, 2010	ſ	1
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	7-PERMANENT	36	Apr 24, 2010		1
1017.10.5.1	0205	EMERG LIGHTING NOT TESTED/RECS MAINT'D	3-PERMANENT	2	Apr 24, 2010	1	1
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	3-PERMANENT	2	Apr 24, 2010	,	1
113.6.3	0506	EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	90- RELOCATABLE	42	Apr 24, 2010	,	1
113.6.3	0506	EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM LOCATION	90- RELOCATABLE	55	Apr 24, 2010	ſ	1
N/A	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS	90-	29A	Apr 24,		C

OTHER

RELOCATABLE

2010

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Karen Golish

Additional inspector:

N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

MCRAE ELEMENTARY

Address:

6770 COUNTY ROAD 315

Inspection Date: April 14, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

District: Yes State: No Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipa Complia Date
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	128	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	133CORRIDOR	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	133coridor	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT	121 coridor	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	1-PERMANENT		Apr 14, 2010

Page 2 of 3

N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	134	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0899	UTILITIES OTHER	1-PERMANENT	114	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0809	OPEN ELECTRICAL JUNCTION BOX	2-PERMANENT	203	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	2-PERMANENT	204	Apr 14, 2010
				•	
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	2-PERMANENT	204	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	2-PERMANENT	204	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	2-PERMANENT	219	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	2-PERMANENT	229	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	3-PERMANENT	320	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	3-PERMANENT	313	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	3-PERMANENT	301	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	91- RELOCATABLE	CI261RM701	Apr 14, 2010
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED	91-	CI938RM823	Apr 14,

EXITS

RELOCATABLE

2010

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Kevin Mobley

Additional inspector:

N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

MONTCLAIR ELEMENTARY

Address:

2398 MOODY ROAD

Inspection Date: February 22, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No

District: No

Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipa Complia Date
N/A	0407	FACP INDICTAES TROUBLE CONDITION	1-PERMANENT	109	May 3, 2
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	5-PERMANENT	514	Apr 5, 2
N/A	0808	IMPROPER STORAGE IN ELECT/MECH ROOMS	2-PERMANENT	135	Apr 5, 2
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	39	Apr 5, 2
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	92- RELOCATABLE	31	Apr 5, 2
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	1-PERMANENT	1	Apr 5, 2
N/A	1306	FIRE DEPARTMENT	1-PERMANENT .	1	Apr 5, 2

ACCESS INADEQUATE

N/A

0506

EXTINGUSHER MISSING FROM

2-PERMANENT

Generatorarea

Apr 5, 2

ŗ

LOCATION

Statements acknowledged

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Silver Ware

Additional inspector:

N/A

ſ



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report'-ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

OAKLEAF VILLAGE ELEMENTARY

Address:

410 OAKLEAF VILLAGE PARKWAY

Inspection Date: April 14, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

~	Anticipa Complia Date	Roon	Building	Violation	Code	Reference
, 1	Apr 14, 2010	206 ENT	1- PERMANENT	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	0804	N/A
1	Apr 14, 2010	310 ENT .	1- PERMANENT	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	0501	N/A
, 1	Apr 14, 2010	410 ENT	1- PERMANENT	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	0301	N/A
l, v 1 ₁	Apr 14, 2010	•	0-Building N/A See notes	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	0504	N/A
l, 1	Apr 14, 2010	•	0-Building N/A See notes	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	0502	N/A
}	-	•	N/A See	EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY	0502	N/A

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector:

N/A



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report -

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

OAKLEAF SCHOOL

Address:

4085 PLANTATION OAKS BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: April 14, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No	District:	No Local: Yes		•		
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	C
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	308	Apr 14, 2010	, 1
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	0-Building N/A See notes	617	Apr 14, 2010	ı,
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	0-Building N/A See notes	611	Apr 14, 2010	1

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Raul Feliciano

Additional inspector:

N/A

State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report

District Clay

School ORANGE PARK ELEMENTARY

Address 1401 PLAINFIELD AVENUE

Inspection date 2010-02-24

Notes

Inspectors present

State No

District Yes

Local Yes

Ref	Code	Violation	Bldg	Room	Comp date	Cited	Notes
	0500	EXTINGUISHMENT	2- PERMANENT	5	2010- 02-24	0	portable fire extinguisher is not mounted needs to be mounted
	0600	SPECIAL PROVISIONS	5- PERMANENT	1	2010- 02-24	0	items shall not be hanging from the ceilin
	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	92- RELOCATABLE	53	2010- 02-24	0	emergency exit blocked
	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	92- RELOCATABLE	37	2010- 02-24	0	emergency exit blocked
	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 02-24	0	emergency exit blocked
	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 02-24	0	emergency exit blocked
	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE		2010- 03-02	0	Emergency lighting needs to be repaired
	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	11	2010- 03-02	0	electrical extension cord has bad spot needs to be replaced. electrical cords sha not be used permanently
	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	92- RELOCATABLE	21	2010- 03-02	0	emergency exit blocked

section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Yes

(Or)

Acknowledgement N/A.

No

Primary inspector

Additional inspector

N/, A

Danny, Yeager



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report, - ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

PLANTATION OAKS ELEMENTARY

Address:

4150 PLANTATION OAKS BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: February 16, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

						1
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1- PERMANENT	R401 .	Feb 16, 2010	0 1
N/A	0209	RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED	1- PERMANENT	712719	Mar 16, 2010	0

		•					r
N/A	0303	INADEQUATE FIRE RESISTANCE	1- PERMANENT	R303	Mar 16, 2010	0	í
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1- PERMANENT	R118	Mar 16, 2010	0	ŗ
							Ţ
						·	ſ
Statements	acknow	ledged					F
I hereby certi	ify that the	e district has complied ve local authority having	vith section 1013.12 jurisdiction has con	2(1)(b), F.S nplied with	. section 1013.	.12(2)(b)	, F.S.
I hereby certi Or Acknowledg		e required fire drills hav	e been completed a	s of this ins	spection date.		r
Primary insp Additional in		Kevin Mobley N/A				***************************************	



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report'-PATERSON ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

ROBERT M PATERSON ELEMENTARY

Address:

5400 PINE AVENUE

Inspection

March 23, 2010

Date:

Note:

clean school know obvious signs of defaults or violations. All record's kept

accordingly with state law.

Inspectors present

State: No District: No

Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room Anticip		
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	Kindergardenwing	Date Apr 30, 2010	
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	1-PERMANENT	1stgradewing	Apr 30, 2010	
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	3-PERMANENT	1stgradewing	Apr 30, 2010	
N/A	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	91- RELOCATABLE	46	Apr 30, 2010	

N/A

0200

MEANS OF

EGRESS

92-

RELOCATABLE

44

Apr 7, 2010

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F,S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

Additional inspector:

N/A

ſ



State Fire Marshal - Inspection Report'-ELEMENTARY

PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

RIDEOUT ELEMENTARY

Address:

3065 APALACHICOLA BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: February 22, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipa Complia Date
N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE	21- PERMANENT	209	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1-PERMANENT	240	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANEN'T	407	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	438	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	457	Mar 2 ¹ 2, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	440	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	1-PERMANENT	463	Mar 22, 2010

N/A 0501 FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION N/A 1-PERMANENT 466 Mar 22, 2010 f N/A 0410 SYSTEM NOT PROERLY INSPECTED/MAINTAINED 1-PERMANENT 00000 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0209 RATED OPENINGS NOT MAINTAINED 1-PERMANENT 208 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL See notes 0-Building N/A 602 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 0-Building N/A 602 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 0-Building N/A 602 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE 1-PERMANENT 210 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE 1-PERMANENT 344 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE 1-PERMANENT 344 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE 2010 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORD	` DT/ A	0501	CORDS	1 DEDAKAMENT	166	N. 00
N/A 0209	N/A	0301		I-PERMANENI	466	•
MAINTAINED 2010	N/A	0410		1-PERMANENT	00000	•
N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL See notes 2010 N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE 0-Building N/A 602 Mar 22, 2010 Mar 22, 2010 Mar 22, 2010 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 0-Building N/A See notes 602 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE 1-PERMANENT 210 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING 1-PERMANENT 344 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE INOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE CORDS 21 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF 92- RELOCATABLE CORDS 21 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE 23A Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN PORTION RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE 23A Mar 22, 2010	N/A	0209		1-PERMANENT	208	
N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT 0-Building N/A - 602 Mar 22, 2010						
N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 0-Building N/A See notes 602 2010 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE 1-PERMANENT 210 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING 1-PERMANENT 344 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE 2010 11 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 92- 21 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- RELOCATABLE 2010 23A Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE 23A 23A Mar 22, 2010	N/A	0801		_	602	•
MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS See notes 2010 N/A 0803 EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE 1-PERMANENT 210 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0301 UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING 1-PERMANENT 344 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING 92- RELOCATABLE 11 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 92- RELOCATABLE 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL RELOCATABLE 23A Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE 23A Mar 22, 2010	N/A	0803		_	602	
N/A 0301 UNPROTECTED 1-PERMANENT 344 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS 92- 11 Mar 22, 1NOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF 92- 21 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 23A Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN 92- 23A Mar 22, RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE 2010	N/A	0804	MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	_	602	•
N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE 2010 11 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 92- 21 21 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO P2- 23A 23A Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN P2- 23A 23A Mar 22, 2010 RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE 23A Mar 22, 2010	N/A	0803		1-PERMANENT	210	
N/A 0405 SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING RELOCATABLE 2010 11 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS 92- 21 21 Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO P2- 23A 23A Mar 22, 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN P2- 23A 23A Mar 22, 2010 RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE RELOCATABLE 23A Mar 22, 2010						
N/A 0804 IMPROPER USE OF 92- 21 Mar 22, MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS RELOCATABLE 2010 N/A 0801 INADEQUATE ACCESS TO 92- 23A Mar 22, ELECTRICAL PANEL RELOCATABLE 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN 92- 23A Mar 22, RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE 2010	N/A	0301		1-PERMANENT	344	
N/A0804IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS92- RELOCATABLE21Mar 22, 2010N/A0801INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL92- RELOCATABLE23AMar 22, 2010N/A0807MISSING/BROKEN RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE92- RELOCATABLE23AMar 22, 2010	N/A	0405			11	•
ELECTRICAL PANEL RELOCATABLE 2010 N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN 92- 23A Mar 22, RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE 2010	N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN	92-	21	Mar 22,
N/A 0807 MISSING/BROKEN 92- 23A Mar 22, RECEPTACLE/FACEPLATE RELOCATABLE 2010	N/A	0801			23A	-
	N/A	0807	MISSING/BROKEN	92-	23A	Mar 22, 2010

N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	22	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	24	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	0-Building N/A See notes	unkown	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	0-Building N/A See notes	generator	Mar 22, 2010
N/A	1300	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE	1-PERMANENT	1	Mar 22, 2010

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Stephen Arzie

Additional inspector:

N/A

Powered by eGroupWare's CSS Design and the Bureau of Economic and Business Research.

,



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

RIDGEVIEW ELEMENTARY

Address:

421 JEFFERSON AVENUE

Note:

Inspection Date: April 23, 2010

N/A

Inspectors	present							i
State: No	District:	Yes Local: No						
Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes	
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	31- PERMANENT	31	Apr 23, 2010	1	must obtain flam cabinet for flammable combustible liquids.	e
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A See notes	301	Apr 23, 2010	1	N/A	
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A See notes	306	Apr 23, 2010	1	N/A	
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A See notes	611	Apr 23, 2010	1	N/A	
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	0-Building N/A See notes	711	Apr 23, 2010	1	N/A	
N/A	0803	EXTENSION CORD NOT RATED FOR USE	0-Building N/A See notes	730	Apr 23, 2010	1	N/A	
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	0-Building N/A See notes	755	Apr 23, 2010	1	N/A	
N/A	0100	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	0-Building N/A See notes	01	Apr 23, 2010	1	This Inspection was done on 4/21/2010	
Statements	acknov	vledged						
		e district has complied with section e local authority having jurisdiction		ection 101	3.12(2)(b), F.S.			No No
l I hereby cert Or	ify that th	e required fire drills have been co	mpleted as of this insp	ection date).			No
Or Acknowledg	ement N/	A.						Yes
Primary insp Additional ir		Raul Feliciano N/A						



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

S BRYAN JENNINGS ELEMENTARY

Address:

215 CORONA DRIVE

Inspection Date: February 11, 2010

Note:

all violations were inspected on 02/11/2010

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	C :
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	1.	Mar 28, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	31d	Mar 28, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT		Mar 28, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	90- RELOCATABLE	p77	Mar 28, 2010	0

N/A

0204

EMERG LIGHTS

91-

p81

Feb 11,

0

NOT OPERATIONAL

RELOCATABLE

2010

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

james crawford

Additional inspector: N/A



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

SHADOWLAWN ELEMENTARY

Address:

2945 County Road 218

Inspection Date: February 3, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipat Complian Date
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1- PERMANENT	213	Feb 3, 201
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1- PERMANENT	300	Mar 3, 20
N/A	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1- PERMANENT	413	Feb 3, 201
N/A	0304	PENETRATION PROTECT MISSING/INADEQUATE	1- PERMANENT	413upperlevel	Mar 3, 20
N/A	0511	SPRINK HEAD WRENCH MISSING OR	20- PERMANENT	2001	Mar 3, 20

***************************************			WRONG TYPE			
	N/A	0510	SPARE HEADS MISSING OR WRONG TYPE	25- PERMANENT	2504	Mar 3, 201
	N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	1- PERMANENT	524	Mar 3, 201

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Stephen Arzie
N/A

Additional inspector: N/



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

SWIMMING PEN CREEK ELEMENTARY

Address:

1630 WOODPECKER LANE

Inspection

April 19, 2010

Date:

Note:

School in good shape, they have worked on problems from last year. All paper work

on file

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Notes
N/A	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	1- PERMANENT	627	Apr 19, 2010	0	No exit lights or signs, sometim used as class room.

Statements acknowledged

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

randy brunson

N/A

Additional inspector:



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

THUNDERBOLT ELEMENTARY

Address:

2020 THUNDERBOLT ROAD

Inspection Date: April 22, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

District: Yes State: No Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited	Note
N/A	0106	ACCUMULATION OF COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS	0- Building N/A See notes	101	Apr 22, 2010		N/A
N/A	0202	EXIT LIGHTS INOPERABLE NORMAL MODE	0- Building N/A See notes	231	Apr 22, 2010	1	N/A
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0- Building N/A See notes	731	Apr 22, 2010		N/A
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0- Building N/A See	732	Apr 22, 2010	1	N/A

N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	notes 0- Building N/A See notes	733	Apr 22, 2010	1	Ń/A
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	0- Building N/A See notes	734	Apr 22, 2010	1	N/A
I hereby o		vledged e district has complied e local authority having				1013.12(2)(b), F.S.
Or	certify that the	e required fire drills ha A.	ve been comple	eted as of	this inspection	date.	ľ

Primary inspector:
Additional inspector:

Raul Feliciano

N/A



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

TYNES ELEMENTARY

Address:

1550 TYNES BOULEVARD

Inspection Date: February 2, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: Yes Local: No

Violation **Building Anticipated** Reference Code Room Compliance Date Feb 5, 2010 ¹ N/A 0407 **FACP INDICTAES** 1-PERMANENT 102 TROUBLE CONDITION Apr 5, 2010 N/A 0304 **PENETRATION** 1-PERMANENT 126 **PROTECT** MISSING/INADEQUATE MEANS OF EGRESS N/A 1-PERMANENT 150 Apr 5, 2010 r 0299 **OTHER** N/A 0303 **INADEQUATE FIRE** 2-PERMANENT 210 Apr 5, 2010 **RESISTANCE** N/A 0599 SPRINKLER OTHER 2-PERMANENT 203 Apr 5, 2010,

N/A	0509	SPRINK SYSTEM NEEDS INSPECT/TEST/MAINT	2-PERMANENT	203	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	3-PERMANENT	324	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	3	Apr 5, 2010 r
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	5	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	7	Apr 5, 2010,
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	8	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	8	Apr 5, 2010 ⁷
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	6	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	27	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	29	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	92- RELOCATABLE	29	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	0405	SMOKE DETECTORS INOPERABLE/MISSING	92- RELOCATABLE	30	Apr 5, 2010
N/A	1308	BLDG ADDRESS/I.D. NOT PRESENT/VISIBLE	1-PERMANENT	1	Apr 5, 2010 [†]
N/A	1399	OUTSIDE STRUCTURE OTHER	1-PERMANENT	1	Apr 5, 2010

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

I hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

n₁

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Silver Ware

Additional inspector:

N/A



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

School:

W E CHERRY ELEMENTARY

Address:

420 EDSON DRIVE

Inspection Date: February 23, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

State: No District: No Local: Yes

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	C :
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	8	Feb 23, 2010	10
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	1-PERMANENT	4	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	2	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0299	MEANS OF EGRESS OTHER	1-PERMANENT	2	Feb 23, 2010	0 ,
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	3	Feb 23, 2010	10

N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	2-PERMANENT	55	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0301	UNPROTECTED VERTICAL OPENING	2-PERMANENT	55b	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	2-PERMANENT	55b	Feb 23, 2010	,0
N/A	0200	MEANS OF EGRESS	1-PERMANENT	63	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	71	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0804	IMPROPER USE OF MULTISTRIP/EXTEN CORDS	1-PERMANENT	11	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	27	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0501	FIRE EXTINGUISHER REQUIRES INSPECTION	1-PERMANENT	52	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	1-PERMANENT	54	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0211	BLOCKED/LOCKED EXITS	2-PERMANENT	75	Feb 23, 2010	, 0
N/A	0901	IMPROPER STORAGE	2-PERMANENT	48	Feb 23, 2010	0
N/A	0502	PORTABLE EXTINGUISHER IMPROPERLY MOUNTED	91- RELOCATABLE	50	Feb 23, 2010	,0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	92- RELOCATABLE	39	Feb 23, 2010	0

I hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S. I hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date. Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector: Additional inspector:

james crawford

N/A



PDF version is recommended for printing and requires Adobe Reader

District:

Clay

School:

J L WILKINSON ELEMENTARY

Address:

4965 COUNTY ROAD 218

Inspection Date: March 3, 2010

Note:

N/A

Inspectors present

District: Yes State: No Local: No

Reference	Code	Violation	Building	Room	Anticipated Compliance Date	Cited
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	2	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	1-PERMANENT	140	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91- RELOCATABLE	14	Apr 3, 2010	0 1
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91- RELOCATABLE	13	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	1205	FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	91- RELOCATABLE	16	Apr 3, 2010	0 ,
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT	91- RELOCATABLE	18 .	Apr 3, 2010	0

N/A	1205	MAINTAINED FIRE EVACUATION PLAN(S) NOT POSTED	91- RELOCATABLE	19	Apr 3, 2010	0 '
N/A	0801	INADEQUATE ACCESS TO ELECTRICAL PANEL	91- RELOCATABLE	53	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	0210	EXIT ACCESS NOT MAINTAINED	91- RELOCATABLE	40	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	36	Apr 3, 2010	1 0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	91- RELOCATABLE	33	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	4-PERMANENT	408	Apr 3, 2010	0 ,
N/A	0504	EXTINGUSIHER ACCESS OBSTRUCTED	4-PERMANENT	420	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	0204	EMERG LIGHTS NOT OPERATIONAL	4-PERMANENT	66	Apr 3, 2010	0
N/A	0199	GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	3-PERMANENT	313	Apr 3, 2010	0

hereby certify that the district has complied with section 1013.12(1)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the local authority having jurisdiction has complied with section 1013.12(2)(b), F.S.

hereby certify that the required fire drills have been completed as of this inspection date.

Or

Acknowledgement N/A.

Primary inspector:

Karen Golish

Additional inspector: N/A